### 502106350 10/25/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose P Joseph	09/07/2012
Pablo E Garcia	09/07/2012
Karen F Shakespear	09/06/2012
Sarah Young	09/06/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRI International
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Ave
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012043409
Application Number:	13528788

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6503535715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 419 2010

Email: RBone@VLPLawGroup.com

Correspondent Name: Dr Richard G Bone, VLP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2225 E. Bayshore Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-3220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1413-00-003U01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard G. A. Bone, Reg. No. 56,637

PATENT

REEL: 029187 FRAME: 0088

OP \$80.00 US2012043409

502106350

## Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment-SRI-1413-00-003U01#page1.tif source=Assignment-SRI-1413-00-003U01#page2.tif source=Assignment-SRI-1413-00-003U01#page3.tif source=Assignment-SRI-1413-00-003U01#page4.tif source=Assignment-SRI-1413-00-003U01#page5.tif source=Assignment-SRI-1413-00-003U01#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION(S)

For valuable consideration, We:

Jose P. JOSEPH of 3276 Waverly Street, Palo Alto, California, USA;

Pablo E. GARCIA of 415 Bay Road, Menlo Park, California, USA;

Karen F. SHAKESPEAR of 1235 Indiana Street, #313, San Francisco, California, USA; and

Sarah YOUNG of 348 Central Avenue, Menio Park, California, USA,

hereby assign to: SRI International, a Non-profit Organization having a place of business at: 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) which is/are disclosed and claimed in an application for patent in the United States of America, executed by me/us, entitled "ELECTROCHEMICAL DISINFECTION OF IMPLANTED CATHETERS", filed June 20, 2012 and having U.S. Serial Number 13/528,788, and in an international application having serial number PCT/US2012/043409 and international filing date of June 20, 2012, this assignment including:

said United States patent application, and any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations which may be applied for and granted for any of said invention(s) and improvement(s) thereof, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues thereof, certificates of re-examination, supplemental protection certificates, patent term restorations, and patents of addition, in any country, that may be based thereon;

the right of ASSIGNEE to claim priority based on the filing date of said application in the United States of America, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, including without limitation all rights in an international application claiming benefit of priority to said United States patent application, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all provisional rights;

the right of ASSIGNEE to enforce and to license, and to collect damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past or future infringement of, any United States or foreign patent(s) that may be granted thereon;

the right of ASSIGNEE to prosecute, with the assistance of competent counsel, any of the foregoing patent applications in any jurisdiction worldwide; and

the right of ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in our name(s) or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates, for said invention(s) and improvement(s);

467841\_1

the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the United States and foreign patents will be granted, and for any and all rights extending from said applications and reissues, and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment not been made;

and We agree for us, and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Declarations and other lawful documents as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Aose Aosel		DATE:	04/02/12	(
Jose P. JOSEPH	***************************************		***7	
STATE OF				
	) SS.			
COUNTY OF	)			
On	_, before me, the u	undersigned, a r	otary public for	the State of
, there per	sonally appeared	Jose P. JOSEPI	H personally kno	own to me (o
proved to me on the basis of sati to this Assignment, who acknowle				
capacity and that by his / her sign				
of which he / she acted, executed	this Assignment.			
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.			
			<b></b>	
	Notary	Public		

1/1/2	·)	DATE:	9171h
Pablo E. GARCIA	<u></u>		
STATE OF	)		
	) SS.		
COUNTY OF	)		
(or proved to me on the subscribed to this Assignation authorized capacity and	there personally appeared basis of satisfactory evider gnment, who acknowledged that by his / her signature be / she acted, executed this	Pablo E. GARCIA pence) to be the person having executed the on this Assignment,	ersonally known to me whose name is same in his / her
WITNESS my hand an			
	 Notan	y Public	

467841\_1

5

Kan Didanyer	DATE: 9/6/2012
Karen F. SHAKESPEÁR	
STATE OF)	
) 8	SS.
COUNTY OF)	
On, before	me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of appeared Karen F. SHAKESPEAR personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satis subscribed to this Assignment, who ackn	factory evidence) to be the person whose name is owledged having executed the same in his / her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public

467841\_1

Sand Yang	DATE:
Sarah YOUNG	
STATE OF)	
) S:	S.
COUNTY OF)	
On, before	me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of ppeared Sarah YOUNG personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to this Assignment, who acknowledged ha	ving executed the same in his / her authorized this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf
of which he / she acted, executed this Ass	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	A. A. A. A. B. C. D.
	Notary Public

467841\_1

PATENT REEL: 029187 FRAME: 0095

**RECORDED: 10/25/2012**